## GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT (Administration BRANCH)

04<sup>th</sup> Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi Dated: 1 3 ~ 1호 그곳한15

## No.F.6(258)/DOA/HQ/Estt./2006/dcaaudit/ 3

## ORDER

In pursuance of Government of India, Ministry of Finance (Department of Expenditure) Implementation Cell's letter No. F.6/14/77 dated 21.11.1977 and consequent upon the death of Ms. Indira Devi, Ex. Class-IV/Peon on 25.04.2015, sanction of the Spl. Secretary (Finance)/Head of Department is hereby conveyed for payment of ₹ 33,025/- (₹ Thirty three thousand & twenty five only) to Ms. Poonam (DOB: 24.08.1982) D/o Late Ms. Indira Devi on account of Insurance Fund and accumulation in the Saving Fund under U.T. Employees Group Insurance Scheme, 1984 as detailed below: -

Saving Fund (Period)	Subscription	Amount
01.01.2007 to 25.04.2015	@ ₹ 30/- p.m.	₹ 1512.61x2
		= ₹ 3025/-
Insurance Fund	•	₹ 30,000/-
TOTAL		₹ 33,025/-

The amount is debitable to the Major Head "8011" – Insurance & Pension Fund-104-Union Territory Employees' Group Insurance Scheme - (5)(b)-Saving Funds.

The sanction is further subject to audit observations and recovery of overpayment, if any.

## (ALKA BANSAL) ASSTT. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.) TEL. NO. 23392280

No.F.6(258)/DOA/HQ/Estt./2006/dcaaudit/7255-7260 Dated:13-10-2015

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The PAO-X, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi.
- 2. The DDO, Dte. of Audit, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi.
- 3. The Audit Officer, O/O AG (Audit), Delhi, AGCR Building, New Delhi.
- AAO(Audit)/Nodal Officer (Website).
- 5. Ms. Poonam D/o Late Ms. Indira Devi, Ex. Class-IV/Peon R/o WZ-144 A, Shadi Pur, Patel Nagar, Delhi-110008.
- 6. Guard file.

(ALKA BANSAL) ASSTT. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.) TEL. NO. 23392280

Mr. Chandan